

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, हरनौत (नालन्दा)

पत्रांक 2055

हरनौत.

दिनांक 30.12.2022

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, हरनौत।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी
मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
बिहार, पटना।

विषय:-

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना शीर्ष के पथों का State MIS पर एकरानामा की राशि सुधार करने हेतु Agreement Module में सुधार के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक के संबंध में कहना है कि प्रासांगिक पत्र के द्वारा विषयाधीन योजना के Agreement राशि में सुधार की आवश्यकता है। State MIS के Portal पर मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना (NDB-BRICS) शीर्ष के पथ का State MIS पर एकरानामा की राशि में सुधार करने हेतु अनुरक्षण मद जिसकी विवरणी निम्न प्रकार है।

Sl. No.	Name of Division	Scheme Name	Project ID	Name of Road	Length	Contractor Name	5 Year Maintenance Amount		
							3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year
1	Harnaut	NDB_Brics	10200701903	N.H 30A To Gonkura Road To Sabalpur	1.300 Km	M/S Kumar Construction/ Prop-Suresh Kumar	1.085 Lac	1.405 Lac	1.654 Lac

अतः अनुरोध है कि उपरोक्त वर्णित पथ के अनुरक्षण मद के राशि में अपने स्तर से सुधार करने की कृपा की जाय।

अनु०- BOQ स्वीकृत परिमाण विपत्र की छाया प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमण्डल, हरनौत।

30/12/22

MMGSY (NDB)

AGREEMENT

R.W.D. WORKS DIVISION, HARNAUT (NALANDA)

Rate Approved and Work Allotted By S.E. Letter No. – 1238 (W.E.) Dated 12.07.2018

Name of Work :- Construction & Five Year Maintenance of “(i) Salepur sirnawan road naili, (ii) Chandi sohsarai road belhdhana, (iii) NH 30 A Gonkura road to sabalpur, (iv) Mansapur pmgsy road in mansapur Pritampur, (v) N.H 30 A puliya patasiya, (vi) N.H 30 A puliya Dharampur, (vii) Ghorhariya par Manjhi tola virju tola, (viii) Badiha balwa path Goraiyapur, (ix) Ahanand pur road Fata bigha, (x) Manara to mahangupur Lakhichak, (xi) Manara path to Siwan par via malbiga, (xii) T06 narari pmgsy jaisan bigha, (xiii) Kanak bigha malbiga” Package no-MMGSY-NDB-BRRP-09 Harnaut(Tender ID- 63555) Under MMGSY (NDB) Year 18-19.

Name of Agency: - M/S Kumar Construction, Station Road, Hilsa, Nalnada (Bid No-285155)

AGREEMENT NO.	:	26 /SBD/2018-19
ACCEPTED RATE.	:	2.60% BELOW OF B.O.Q. RATE
CONSTRUCTION COST.	:	7,33,53,816.00
MAINTENANCE COST.	:	56,66,963.00
AGREEMENT VALUE.	:	7,90,20,779.00
Date of Agreement	:	12.07.2018
Intended Date of Completion	:	18.07.2019

M/s Kumar Construction

Lunar Kumar

Proprietor

61	Providing and laying of granular material with CM 1:4 plastering with CM 1:4 15mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204	7.500	M	1336.240	10021.80	INR Ten Thousand & Twenty One and Paise Eighty Only
62	Maintenance for 1st year	1.000	Year	10938.850	10938.85	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Eighty Five Only
63	Maintenance for 2nd year	1.000	Year	13450.390	13450.39	INR Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty and Paise Thirty Nine Only
64	Maintenance for 3rd year	1.000	Year	14741.940	14741.94	INR Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty One and Paise Ninety Four Only
65	Maintenance for 4th year	1.000	Year	17253.480	17253.48	INR Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Forty Eight Only
66	Maintenance for 5th year	1.000	Year	18545.020	18545.02	INR Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Two Only
67	NH 30 A Gonkura Road to Sabalpur					
68	Setting Out as MORD Specification 100 Item Nos (i), (ii), (iii) & (iv) Construction of Reference &	1.000	nos	3953.390	3953.39	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three and Paise Thirty Nine Only
69	Construction of Reference Pillars/Burjees	5.000	nos	1806.520	9032.60	INR Nine Thousand & Thirty Two and Paise Sixty Only
70	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees up to 300 mm removal	0.455	Hect.	48772.700	22191.58	INR Twenty Two Thousand One Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Fifty Eight Only
71	Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes in	127.500	Cum	77.650	9900.38	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Thirty Eight Only
72	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to	813.860	Cum	155.640	126669.17	INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Seventeen Only
73	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to	1899.000	Cum	134.820	256023.18	INR Two Lakh Fifty Six Thousand & Twenty Three and Paise Eighteen Only
74	Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transportation	694.500	Cum	157.380	109300.41	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Paise Forty One Only
75	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Crushed Stone Aggregate and WBM Grading 3)	576.150	Cum	1951.900	1124587.19	INR Eleven Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Seven and Paise Nineteen Only
76	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including Prime Coat (Low Porosity)	372.940	Cum	2428.680	905751.92	INR Nine Lakh Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty One and Paise Ninety Two Only
77	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface	3825.000	Sqm	47.810	182873.25	INR One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Twenty Five Only
78	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion at 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared	3825.000	Sqm	16.040	61353.00	INR Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Three Only
79	Mix Seal Surfacing Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness compacted to 0.00 mm (Type A) or 12.2	3825.000	Sqm	196.300	750847.50	INR Seven Lakh Fifty Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Fifty Only

	Painted at expansion and contraction joint only, plain concrete pavement	181.800	Cum	6736.850	1224759.33	Seven Hundred & Fifty Three Only
	Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	2.000	Each	2528.360	5056.72	INR Five Thousand & Fifty Six and Paise Seventy Two Only
82	200 m stone (precast)	5.000	Each	622.850	3114.25	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Four and Paise Twenty Five Only
83	MMGSY Sign Board Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing	3.000	Each	9517.120	28551.36	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty One and Paise Thirty Six Only
84	600 mm equilateral & triangle.	8.000	Each	1659.930	13279.44	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Forty Four Only
85	600 mm side circle.	6.000	Each	1728.090	10368.54	INR Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Eight and Paise Fifty Four Only
86	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.000	Each	1721.110	3442.22	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Twenty Two Only
87	Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Reflectorising Glass Beads on Bituminous Surface & Cement Concrete Pavement - Providing Boundary Pillar	200.000	Sqm	860.560	172112.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred & Twelve Only
88	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing	14.000	nos	551.450	7720.30	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty and Paise Thirty Only
89	Type B (First Class) Bedding Laying (First Class) bedding on well compacted Local sand, approved material.	145.470	Cum	254.550	37029.39	INR Thirty Seven Thousand & Twenty Nine and Paise Thirty Nine Only
90	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202	10.680	Cum	386.680	4129.74	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Nine and Paise Seventy Four Only
91	Head wall in brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:4) in substructure complete excepting pointing and plastering, as per drawing and technical specification Clause 602	8.130	Cum	5086.640	41354.38	INR Forty One Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Thirty Eight Only
92	Providing and laying RCU pipe NP3 (1X1000 mm dia) Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP3 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material	80.250	cum	5907.480	474075.27	INR Four Lakh Seventy Four Thousand & Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Seven Only
93	Plastering with CM 1:4 15mm thick on brickwork in substructure as per technical specification clause 613.4 & 1204	22.500	M	4331.390	97456.28	INR Ninety Seven Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six and Paise Twenty Eight Only
94	Providing and laying boulder pitching for bed protection with stone boulder of minimum size and weight as per table 1300.1 no fragment weight not less than 25 kg	103.890	sqm	166.870	17336.12	INR Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Twelve Only
95	Providing and laying filter material (Local Sand) underneath pitching in slopes complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1302	7.090	cum	2056.000	14577.04	INR Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Four Only
96	Providing and laying boulder Apron for bed protection with stone boulder of minimum size and weight as per table 1300.1 no fragment weight not less than 25 kg laid dry	2.590	cum	386.680	1001.50	INR One Thousand & One and Paise Fifty Only
97	Maintainance for 1st year	14.130	cum	2117.680	29922.82	INR Twenty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Two Only
98	Maintainance for 2nd year	1.000	Year	38022.820	38022.82	INR Thirty Eight Thousand & Twenty Two and Paise Eighty Two Only
99	Maintainance for 3rd year	1.000	Year	46847.150	46847.15	INR Forty Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Fifteen Only
100	Maintainance for 1st year	1.000	Year	114438.600	114438.60	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Sixty Only

M/s Kumar Construction
Proprietor

101	Maintainance for 4th year	1.000	Year	144280.790	144280.79	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty and Paise Seventy Nine Only
102	Maintainance for 5th year	1.000	Year	169836.520	169836.52	INR One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Fifty Two
103	Mansapur PMGSY Road in Mansapur to Pritampur.					
104	Construction of Reference Pillars/Burjees	2.000	nos	1811.440	3622.88	INR Three Thousand Six Hundred & Two Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only
105	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300 mm removal	0.165	Hect.	48772.700	8047.50	INR Eight Thousand & Forty Seven and Fifty Only
106	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to	83.940	Cum	155.640	13064.42	INR Thirteen Thousand & Sixty Four and Paise Forty Two Only
107	Construction of Embankment with material obtained from borrow pits with a lift upto 1.5 m, transporting to the site spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to	195.850	Cum	134.820	26404.50	INR Twenty Six Thousand Four Hundred Four and Paise Fifty Only
108	Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and loads	1298.140	Cum	157.380	204301.27	INR Two Lakh Four Thousand Three & One and Paise Twenty Seven Only
109	Graded Material (Table 400.1) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material (Crushed Stone WBM Grading 3)	343.940	Cum	1981.070	681369.22	INR Six Lakh Eighty One Thousand Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Two Only
110	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound Prime Coat (Low Porosity)	134.830	Cum	2463.920	332210.33	INR Three Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Hundred & Ten and Paise Thirty Three
111	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of road	1415.250	Sqm	47.820	67677.26	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty
112	Tack Coat Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared	1415.250	Sqm	16.050	22714.76	INR Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen and Paise Seventy Six
113	Mix Seal Surfacing Providing, laying and rolling of close-graded premix surfacing material of 20 mm thickness composed of 11.2 mm to 0.09 mm (Type A) or 13.2 mm to 0.09	1415.250	Sqm	196.980	278775.95	INR Two Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Only
114	Cement Concrete Pavement MSU Construction of un-reinforced, dowel jointed at expansion and construction joint only, plain cement concrete pavement thickness as per	61.200	Cum	6769.670	414303.80	INR Four Lakh Fourteen Thousand Hundred & Three and Paise Eight
115	Ordinary Kilometer Stone (Precast)	1.000	Each	2538.720	2538.72	INR Two Thousand Five Hundred Eight and Paise Seventy Two
116	200 m stone (precast)	2.000	Each	624.390	1248.78	INR One Thousand Two Hundred Eight and Paise Seventy Eight
117	MMGSY Sign Board Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6	5.000	Each	9525.190	47625.95	INR Forty Seven Thousand & Twenty Five and Paise Nine
118	600 mm equilateral & triangle.	4.000	Each	1663.970	6655.88	INR Six Thousand Six Hundred and Paise Eighty Eight Only
119	600 mm side circle.	2.000	Each	1732.120	3464.24	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred Four and Paise Twenty Four
120	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	2.000	Each	1725.150	3450.30	INR Three Thousand Four and Paise Thirty Only
	M/s Kumar Construction Road Marking with Hot Applied Thermoplastic Compound with Glass Beads on	74.000	Sqm	860.560	63681.44	INR Sixty Three Thousand Eighty One and Paise Four

